

Town of Bar Nunn 4820 N. Wardwell Industrial Ave., Bar Nunn, Wyoming

TOWN COUNCIL

AGENDA

TUESDAY OCTOBER 3, 2023 7:00 PM – TOWNHALL

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Minutes of September 19, 2023 *



<u>Council</u> Mary Sue Sorenson Steven Clark Tyler Martin Tim Ficken

- 4. Payable List for September 2023: Checks #31598 31685, Direct Deposits #2326 #2373, ACH #24388002, ACH #55566713, ACH #62888370, ACH #71595608. The 23-24 Year-to-Date Budget Report *
- 5. Third and Final Reading of Ordinance No. 2023-04: "ORDINANCE ADOPTING AMENDED TITLE 4, OFFENSES AGAINST PUBLIC PROPERTY AND PUBLIC PEACE".
- 6. Third and Final Reading of Ordinance No. 2023-05: "AN ORDINANCE TO REQUIRE MASSAGE BODYWORK THERAPISTS TO MAINTAIN PERMITS FROM THE TOWN OF BAR NUNN".
- 7. Second Reading of Ordinance No. 2023-06: "AN ORDINANCE REGARDING LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS"
- 8. Second Reading of Ordinance No. 2023-07 "AN ORDINANCE REGARDING FERAL CATS".
- 9. Attorney Report
- 10. Engineer Report *
- 11. Fire Department Report *
- 12. Maintenance & Wardwell Water Report *
- 13. Zoning & Planning Report
- 14. Office Staff Report *
- 15. Petitions and Public Comment
- 16. Council Business
 - A. Discussion: Salt Creek Highway
 - B. Tom Brauer Resignation: New Visit Casper Representative Discussion
 - C. Discussion: Wyoming Class Investment Pool
- 17. Miscellaneous Business:
 - Council Members:
- 18. Adjournment